
2023-2024 Lincoln University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 4-18   Home: 5-8   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Alloway, Ashlyn 28-28 891 31.8 166-320 .519 9-26 .346 89-116 .767 61 141 202 7.2 59 0 32 90 26 43 430 15.4
15 Torres, Steph 28-23 872 31.1 110-276 .399 43-138 .312 49-63 .778 12 33 45 1.6 53 0 57 57 7 25 312 11.1
11 Bazylewicz, Miriam 9-3 166 18.4 27-59 .458 0-1 .000 11-19 .579 5 10 15 1.7 20 0 7 6 0 3 65 7.2
02 Bradley, AJ 28-8 560 20.0 60-161 .373 6-34 .176 60-101 .594 26 46 72 2.6 102 7 60 61 3 48 186 6.6
04 Jones, Imani 28-16 509 18.2 64-129 .496 0-1 .000 49-83 .590 37 58 95 3.4 47 0 17 41 8 19 177 6.3
01 Simmons, Saniya 17-12 445 26.2 32-82 .390 10-27 .370 29-41 .707 4 33 37 2.2 39 1 42 38 1 28 103 6.1
24 Stocks, Biance 25-18 629 25.2 44-142 .310 18-69 .261 17-23 .739 9 58 67 2.7 62 2 38 45 1 27 123 4.9
22 Nybo, Hanne 28-21 581 20.8 44-147 .299 20-84 .238 10-13 .769 22 82 104 3.7 67 3 22 50 7 18 118 4.2
25 Beaumont, Tatiana 26-4 394 15.2 31-111 .279 19-83 .229 5-7 .714 11 48 59 2.3 22 0 12 23 8 3 86 3.3
12 McCarty, Alyssa 28-4 315 11.3 23-79 .291 16-61 .262 19-23 .826 19 26 45 1.6 35 0 7 17 1 12 81 2.9
00 Cabrera, Kiara 19-2 181 9.5 19-54 .352 2-8 .250 12-17 .706 9 13 22 1.2 14 0 5 15 1 11 52 2.7
32 Shockley, Heaven 11-0 52 4.7 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 7 9 16 1.5 11 0 2 6 4 2 16 1.5
03 Wolken, Emma 7-1 29 4.1 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 4 1 1 9 1.3
10 Carter, Taj 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5626 200.9 628-1581 .397 145-536 .271 357-517 .691 265 629 894 31.9 534 13 302 477 68 240 1758 62.79
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 716-1608 .445 187-530 .353 401-575 .697 341 744 1085 38.8 517 5 408 463 84 262 2020 72.14

Team Statistics Linc OPP
SCORING 1758 2020
    Points Per Game 62.8 72.1
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 628-1581 716-1608
    Field Goal Pct .397 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-536 187-530
    3PT FG Pct .271 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 357-517 401-575
    FT Pct .691 .697
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 894 1085
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -6.9 –
ASSISTS 302 408
    Assists Per Game 10.8 14.6
TURNOVERS 477 463
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 240 262
    Steals Per Game 8.6 9.4
BLOCKS 68 84
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,838 11,297
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-372 13-869
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-42

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Lincoln (MO) 359 392 503 490 14 1758
Opponents 478 501 529 506 6 2020

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Ark.-Monticello W 77-70 83
11/11/23 at Southern Ark. L 62-81 237
11/17/23 BAPTIST BIBLE (MO) W 101-59 337
11/21/23 vs Truman St. W 85-73 0
11/22/23 at Drury L 49-86 1,135

* 11/30/23 at Newman W 70-67 250
* 12/02/23 at Central Okla. L 64-71 145
* 12/09/23 CENTRAL MO. L 46-66 509
* 12/16/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 57-76 138
* 12/18/23 PITTSBURG ST. L 57-73 167

12/30/23 EVANGEL W 84-76 620
* 01/04/24 at Neb.-Kearney L 57-77 567
* 01/06/24 at Fort Hays St. L 62-74 2,035
* 01/11/24 EMPORIA ST. L 62-68 138
* 01/13/24 WASHBURN W 77-64 201
* 01/18/24 at Rogers St. L 54-61 431
* 01/20/24 at Northeastern St. L 54-67 389
* 01/24/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 51-90 612
* 01/27/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 52-62 444
* 02/03/24 at Central Mo. L 44-77 1,144
* 02/08/24 at Mo. Southern St. L 57-76 714
* 02/10/24 at Pittsburg St. L 70-88 1,333
* 02/15/24 FORT HAYS ST. L 47-75 365
* 02/17/24 NEB.-KEARNEY L 66-84 333
* 02/22/24 at Washburn L 62-71 1,435
* 02/24/24 at Emporia St. L 59-73 1,482
* 02/29/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 70-58 500
* 03/02/24 ROGERS ST. W 62-57 474

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lincoln University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-18   Home: 3-8   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Alloway, Ashlyn 22-22 703 32.0 120-236 .508 8-23 .348 77-97 .794 48 110 158 7.2 51 0 25 79 19 35 325 14.8
15 Torres, Steph 22-17 692 31.5 86-221 .389 32-111 .288 32-41 .780 9 25 34 1.5 42 0 39 48 5 15 236 10.7
11 Bazylewicz, Miriam 9-3 166 18.4 27-59 .458 0-1 .000 11-19 .579 5 10 15 1.7 20 0 7 6 0 3 65 7.2
04 Jones, Imani 22-15 396 18.0 52-104 .500 0-0 .000 34-63 .540 31 44 75 3.4 35 0 8 31 5 11 138 6.3
02 Bradley, AJ 22-8 454 20.6 44-128 .344 3-28 .107 46-69 .667 19 33 52 2.4 80 6 48 48 2 37 137 6.2
01 Simmons, Saniya 12-7 315 26.3 22-52 .423 6-16 .375 17-21 .810 1 24 25 2.1 27 1 26 26 1 16 67 5.6
24 Stocks, Biance 19-13 466 24.5 32-107 .299 11-48 .229 13-16 .813 6 42 48 2.5 49 1 28 27 1 22 88 4.6
22 Nybo, Hanne 22-15 463 21.0 31-108 .287 14-58 .241 10-13 .769 17 68 85 3.9 48 1 13 42 4 14 86 3.9
12 McCarty, Alyssa 22-4 252 11.5 17-62 .274 12-47 .255 19-23 .826 16 24 40 1.8 31 0 5 12 1 10 65 3.0
25 Beaumont, Tatiana 20-3 288 14.4 17-75 .227 11-56 .196 2-2 1.000 8 35 43 2.2 14 0 10 16 5 2 47 2.4
00 Cabrera, Kiara 15-2 145 9.7 13-43 .302 2-6 .333 5-10 .500 9 11 20 1.3 11 0 2 11 1 7 33 2.2
03 Wolken, Emma 6-1 28 4.7 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 4 1 1 6 1.0
32 Shockley, Heaven 7-0 33 4.7 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 7 1.0 7 0 0 6 1 2 7 1.0
Total 22 4401 200.0 464-1206 .385 100-397 .252 272-382 .712 204 476 680 30.9 417 9 212 377 46 175 1300 59.09
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 558-1238 .451 146-407 .359 313-436 .718 260 573 833 37.9 389 3 335 340 72 210 1575 71.59

Team Statistics Linc OPP
SCORING 1300 1575
    Points Per Game 59.1 71.6
    Scoring Margin -12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-1206 558-1238
    Field Goal Pct .385 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-397 146-407
    3PT FG Pct .252 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-382 313-436
    FT Pct .712 .718
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 14.2
REBOUNDS 680 833
    Rebounds Per Game 30.9 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -7.0 –
ASSISTS 212 335
    Assists Per Game 9.6 15.2
TURNOVERS 377 340
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 175 210
    Steals Per Game 8.0 9.5
BLOCKS 46 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,881 9,925
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-353 11-902
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lincoln (MO) 263 267 392 378 1300
Opponents 389 381 422 383 1575

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Newman W 70-67 250
12/02/23 at  Central Okla. L 64-71 145
12/09/23 CENTRAL MO. L 46-66 509
12/16/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 57-76 138
12/18/23 PITTSBURG ST. L 57-73 167
01/04/24 at  Neb.-Kearney L 57-77 567
01/06/24 at  Fort Hays St. L 62-74 2035
01/11/24 EMPORIA ST. L 62-68 138
01/13/24 WASHBURN W 77-64 201
01/18/24 at  Rogers St. L 54-61 431
01/20/24 at  Northeastern St. L 54-67 389
01/24/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 51-90 612
01/27/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 52-62 444
02/03/24 at  Central Mo. L 44-77 1144
02/08/24 at  Mo. Southern St. L 57-76 714
02/10/24 at  Pittsburg St. L 70-88 1333
02/15/24 FORT HAYS ST. L 47-75 365
02/17/24 NEB.-KEARNEY L 66-84 333
02/22/24 at  Washburn L 62-71 1435
02/24/24 at  Emporia St. L 59-73 1482
02/29/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 70-58 500
03/02/24 ROGERS ST. W 62-57 474


